prospectus, relating to the beneficial ownership of shares of our common stock
by (i) each person or entity whom we know owns beneficially 5% or more of our
outstanding common stock, (ii) each of our directors, (iii) each of the Named
Executives, (iv) each selling stockholder and (v) all of our directors and
executive officers as a group.

   Shares Beneficially
   Owned   Shares Beneficially
   Prior to Offering(2)   Owned After Offering(2)
   ----------------------   -----------------------
   Shares Being
   Name of Beneficial Owner(1)   Number   Percent   Offered   Number   Percent
- ---------------------------------------------------  -----------  ---------  -------------  -----------  ----------

Peter M. Brant(3) .....   3,048,749   15.3%   --   3,048,749   13.4%
BMG Entertainment .....   1,850,000   9.3   500,000   1,350,000   6.0
Robert Alexander(4) .....   1,425,000   7.2   200,000   1,225,000   5.4
David Rosenbaum(5) .....   1,252,500   6.3   50,000   1,202,500   5.3
Oliver R. Grace, Jr.(6) .....   781,338   3.9   --   781,338   3.4
Ryan A. Brant(7) .....   718,563   3.7   --   718,563   3.2
Neil S. Hirsch(8) .....   222,276   1.1   --   222,276   *
Larry Muller(9) .....   164,167   *   --   164,167   *
Robert Flug(10) .....   110,000   *   --   110,000   *
Anthony R. Williams(11) .....   100,000   *   --   100,000   *
Barbara A. Ras(12) .....   70,243   *   --   70,243   *
Kelly Sumner(13) .....   62,500   *   --   62,500   *
All directors and executive officers as a group
 (eight persons)(14) .....   2,229,087   11.0   --   2,229,087   9.7

- ------------
*  Less than 1%.

(1)  Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner is 575
   Broadway, New York, New York 10012.

(2)  Unless otherwise indicated, we believe that all persons named in the table
   have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of common
   stock beneficially owned by them. A person is deemed to be the beneficial
   owner of securities which may be acquired by such person within 60 days
   from the date of this prospectus upon the exercise of options, warrants or